Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup

Kuwait,
Kuwait

Kuwait (EAHGC)

26 Dec 2025, Yearling Colts

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: ASAYEL MA)JD 40.75
Colour: grey

Owner: Khalid

AlNughaimshi

Name: SULTAN 39.94
BANAT ALREEH

Colour: grey

Owner: Abdulaziz

Jassar Aljassar

Name: MEZYAN 39.56
ALTHUWAINI

Colour: chestnut

Owner: Nawaf Salem

Sanhat AlMutairi

Name: ALFARND WD 39.19
Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMMED

ABDULAZIZ

ALKANDERI

hui

ECAHO

Detail

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

HSKISEIY EEEREN BRCEEN HRKEd

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

A.H.
9.5
9.25
8
5
8.5

A.H. M.O.
9 9
8.75 8.75
8 8.5
5 5

8.25 7
A.H. M.O.
9 9.5
9 9
7.5 7.5
5 5
8.75 7.75
A.H. M.O.
9 9
9 9
8 8
4.5 5

8 7.25

M.O.
9.5
9.25
8
6
7.5

M.A.
9.5
9.75
8
5.5
8.5

M.A.
9
9
8
5.5
8.25

M.A.
9
9
8
4.5
9

M.A.
9.5

M.A.
9.5
9
8
5.5
9.25

M.A.
10
9.25
8.5
5.5
9.5

M.A.
9.5
9
8
5
9.25

M.A.
9.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: MESBAH WD 38.81
Colour: bay

Owner: Talaq

Rasheed Alrasheedi

Name: SAA JAHAM 38.75
Colour: bay

Owner: Sulaiman

abdullah sulaiman

alajmi

Name: SAYF BANAT 38.69
ALREEH

Colour: bay

Owner: Eissa Awadh

Saad Almutairi

Name: HN NADER 38.63
Colour: bay

Owner: Abdullateef

basheer AlRasheedi

Name: ENAAD AL 38.38
SAFINAT

Colour: grey

Owner: Khaled

Fahad Benshokor
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10th Name: SAIF IBN 38.38 A.H. M.O. M.A. M.A.
ALMUBARAK

Colour: grey 9 8.5 ° 8.5
Owner: HUSSAIN m 9 875 85 875
MOHAMMAD - o o o o
KHALED
ALMUBARAK - 5 5 > >
11th  Name: BARON AL 38.31 AH. M.O. MA. M.A.
BARON
Colour: bay TYPE 9 9 85 85
Owner: Almdhafrah m 9 925 9 875
Stud e d 75 75 8 8
LEGS 4.5 5 5 5.5
Y\ 775 725 7.75 85
12th  Name: BARZAN AL 38 A.H. M.O. M.A. M.A.
ESHQ
Colour: chestnut TYPE 8.5 9 8.5 9
Owner: Ghanim m 825 875 85 875
Mezel Fahad A 75 8 75 1.5
Alshammari
LEGS 4.5 5 5 5
Y/ 775 7.5 8 9.5

Judges

A.H. 3B - Mr. Alaa Hammad, BH

M.O. m C - Mr. Mohammed Oussidhoum, MA
M.A. =D - Mr. Mohamed Al Ali, AE

M.A. = E - Mr. Mousa Abdullatif Al Mansour, KW
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