

Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup Kuwait (EAHGC)



European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

Kuwait,

Kuwait

26 Dec 2025, Yearling Colts

B

Position	Horse	Score	Detail				
1st	Name: ASAYEL MAJD Colour: grey Owner: Khalid AlNughaimshi	40.75	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.5
			H&N	9.25	9.25	9.75	9
			BODY	8	8	8	8
			LEGS	5	6	5.5	5.5
			MOVE	8.5	7.5	8.5	9.25
2nd	Name: SULTAN BANAT ALREEH Colour: grey Owner: Abdulaziz Jassar Aljassar	39.94	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9	10
			H&N	8.75	8.75	9	9.25
			BODY	8	8.5	8	8.5
			LEGS	5	5	5.5	5.5
			MOVE	8.25	7	8.25	9.5
3rd	Name: MEZYAN ALTHUWAINI Colour: chestnut Owner: Nawaf Salem Sanhat AlMutairi	39.56	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9.5	9	9.5
			H&N	9	9	9	9
			BODY	7.5	7.5	8	8
			LEGS	5	5	4.5	5
			MOVE	8.75	7.75	9	9.25
4th	Name: ALFARND WD Colour: grey Owner: MOHAMMED ABDULAZIZ ALKANDERI	39.19	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9.5	9.5
			H&N	9	9	9	9
			BODY	8	8	8	8
			LEGS	4.5	5	5	5
			MOVE	8	7.25	8.25	8.75

5th	Name: MESBAH WD Colour: bay Owner: Talaq Rasheed Alrasheedi	38.81	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9.5	9	9
			H&N	9.25	8.75	9.25	9.25
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	8
			LEGS	5	4.5	5	5
			MOVE	7.75	7.25	8.25	9
6th	Name: SAA JAHAM Colour: bay Owner: Sulaiman abdullah sulaiman alajmi	38.75	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9	9
			H&N	8.75	8.75	9.25	9
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5
			MOVE	8	7	8	9.25
7th	Name: SAYF BANAT ALREEH Colour: bay Owner: Eissa Awadh Saad Almutairi	38.69	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9.5	8.5
			H&N	8.75	8.75	9	8.5
			BODY	7.5	8	8	8
			LEGS	5	5	5	5
			MOVE	8.5	7	8.5	8.25
8th	Name: HN NADER Colour: bay Owner: Abdullateef basheer AlRasheedi	38.63	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	8.5	8.5	9
			H&N	9.25	9	9	9.25
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	8
			LEGS	5	4.5	5.5	5.5
			MOVE	8.25	6.75	8.25	8.75
9th	Name: ENAAD AL SAFINAT Colour: grey Owner: Khaled Fahad Benshokor	38.38	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	8.5	9	9	9
			H&N	8.75	9	8.75	8.5
			BODY	8	8	7.5	8
			LEGS	5	4.5	5	5.5
			MOVE	7.75	7.25	7.75	8.75

10th	Name: SAIF IBN ALMUBARAK Colour: grey Owner: HUSSAIN MOHAMMAD KHALED ALMUBARAK	38.38	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	8.5	9	8.5
			H&N	9	8.75	8.5	8.75
			BODY	8	8	8	8
			LEGS	5	5	5	5
			MOVE	8	7	8	8.5
11th	Name: BARON AL BARON Colour: bay Owner: Almdhafrah Stud	38.31	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	8.5	8.5
			H&N	9	9.25	9	8.75
			BODY	7.5	7.5	8	8
			LEGS	4.5	5	5	5.5
			MOVE	7.75	7.25	7.75	8.5
12th	Name: BARZAN AL ESHQ Colour: chestnut Owner: Ghanim Mezel Fahad Alshammari	38	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	8.5	9	8.5	9
			H&N	8.25	8.75	8.5	8.75
			BODY	7.5	8	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	4.5	5	5	5
			MOVE	7.75	7.5	8	9.5

Judges

A.H. 🇧🇭 Alaa Hammad, BH

M.O. 🇲🇦 Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA

M.A. 🇦🇪 Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE

M.A. 🇰🇼 Mousa Abullatif Al Mansour, KW